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Pressware® Dual-Ovenable
Paperboard
Containers and Pizza Trays

Pressware is available in a variety of colors
and sizes for microwave or oven applications.




Pressware is microwave
and oven safe.

Versatile

Pressware trays hold a variety of food applications either hot or
cold. They can be stored in the freezer or refrigerator without
cracking or denting.

Variety of sizes

Trays hold food products from family-sized entrées to
portion-controlled entrées, side dishes and desserts.

Sustainable solution

About 85% of every Pressware product is made from trees, a renewable

\_

Pressware is now

PFAS-Free

making them a
compliant option
in states that have

banned PFAS,
while maintaining
the strength and

performance you are
accustomed to.

J

resource, reducing your plastic consumption and helping support your sustainability initiatives.

Fast customization

Pactiv Evergreen offers reduced lead time and tool cost, relative to other material substrates.

What temperature range is recommended?

Paperboard - Oven Safe Pressware

Blast *See oven temperature
freezer Freezer N B
guidelines on next page
} uct range |

-40°F/-40°C 400°F/204°C

These guidelines are supplied to assist you in determining the proper use of Pactiv Evergreen products. They are based upon testing and published

guidelines and are reliable in most applications. However, because every food supplier’s recipes, ingredients, processes and supply chain is unique, these

guidelines are not a substitute for product testing. Confirmation of product acceptability under your specific conditions of use must be done by you.
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Pizza Trays

Food preparation,

baking and serving can
be done on the same tray.

Paperboard
Containers

Multiple closure options:

Clear OPS dome lids,

overwrap or peelable film.

Flanges provide
ease-of-handling.

up to (@O : minutes

(’ 400°F

D

(’6 425°F | upto 63 minutes
66(’ 450°F | upto 6; minutes
(’666 830°F | upto G minutes

Taxonomy
of a Pressware Product Number

| Example Code Number: PCS5613RRIXP |

Product Line _
PCS - Pressware Classic Stoneware
PEP - Pressware Ebony Premier
PSP - Pressware Special Production
C18 - Dome Lids

mpomomoD.

Width (in.)
If O, product is
a round tray

Length (in.) Radius New Pack
Corner Size/Count

Depth (in.)

13=1-3/8

15=1-5/8
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Pressware Specifications

Product number
PEPO80O6XP
PCSO1305XP
PCSO1505XP
PEPO1505XP
PSPO615CSXP
PSPOG15EPXP
PCS4403XP
PCS4413XP
PSP8812REPRIXP
PEP5613RXP
PCS5615XP
PSP561721CSXP
PCS571321XP
PCS5713RXP
PEP5713RXP
PCS5811RXP
PSP681231EPRIXP
PCS6815XP
PEPG815XP
PCS6816XP
PEPG816XP
PSP6821EPXP
PCS7014XP
PEP7014XP
PCS7106XP
PSP7917EPXP
PSP81216EPXP
PSPO1121EPXP
YCI8D7140001
Cl86816
CI85613R
CI85615
CI85713R
Cl86815
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Description

8” Black pizza tray

13” White pizza tray

15” White pizza tray

15” Black pizza tray

6” White bowl

6” Black bowl

4 x 4 White square tray

4.6 x 4.6 White square tray

8 x 8 Black square tray

5 x 6.5 Black rectangle tray

5 x 6 White rectangle tray

5.5 x 6.5 White rectangle tray

5 x 7.5 White rectangle tray

5 x 7 White rectangle tray

5 x 7 Black rectangle tray

5 x 8 White rectangle tray

6.5 x 8.5 Black rectangle tray

6.7 x 8.9 White rectangle tray

6.7 x 8.9 Black rectangle tray

6 x 7.8 White rectangle tray

6 x 7.8 Black rectangle tray

6.5 x 8.7 Black rectangle tray

7.5 x 9.9 White rectangle tray

7.5 x 9.9 Black rectangle tray

7 x 11 White rectangle tray

7 x 9 Black rectangle tray

8 x 12 Black rectangle tray

9 x 11 Black rectangle tray

OPS dome lid for Pressware trays 7014
OPS dome lid for Pressware trays 6816
OPS dome lid for Pressware trays 5613R
OPS dome lid for Pressware trays 5615
OPS dome lid for Pressware trays 5713R

OPS dome lid for Pressware trays 6815

©2024 Pactiv Evergreen Group Holdings Inc. All Rights Reserved. | PTVE-1382023 05/24

Dimensions (in.)

8.25x8.25x0.8
13.2x13.2x 0.6
13.2x13.2x 0.6
15.5x15.5x 0.6
6.3x6.3x16
6.3x6.3x16
43 x4.3x.04
46x46x14
79x79x13
49x6.5x14
49x61x17
55x6.6 x1.9
51x78x14
5.4 x75x14
54x75x14
5.9x83x11
6.6x87x13
6.8x89x16
6.8x89x16
6.0x79x18
6.0x79x18
6.6 x 8.8 x 21
75x10.0x15
75x10.0 x 1.5
73 x1M.3x 0.7
71x9.2x19
8.6x121x18
8.9 x 1.4 x 21
7.7 x10.2x 0.8
6.3x81x0.4
51x6.8x0.9
52x6.3x05
57X 77X0.3
6.0x91x0.3

Capacity (0z.)
18
38
38
52

16.6
16.6
35
OI5)
355
145
6.8
21
208
213
213
20.5
269
357
357
32
32
434
45
45
23
47
64
825
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

Color
Black
White speckled
White speckled
Black
White speckled
Black
White speckled
White speckled
Black
Black
White speckled
White speckled
White speckled
White speckled
Black
White speckled
Black
White speckled
Black
White speckled
Black
Black
White speckled
Black
White speckled
Black
Black
Black
Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear

Clear

Case pack
350
250
250
250
500
500

3000
1000
250
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
260
250
250
500
500
250
250
250
500
1536
945
800
252
500
1,000
1,000
500
250
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