

Pressware® Dual-Ovenable

Paperboard Containers and Pizza Trays

Pressware is available in a variety of colors and sizes for microwave or oven applications.









Pressware is microwave and oven safe.

Versatile

Pressware trays hold a variety of food applications either hot or cold. They can be stored in the freezer or refrigerator without cracking or denting.

Variety of sizes

Trays hold food products from family-sized entrées to portion-controlled entrées, side dishes and desserts.

Sustainable solution

About 85% of every Pressware product is made from trees, a renewable resource, reducing your plastic consumption and helping support your sustainability initiatives.

Fast customization

Pactiv Evergreen offers reduced lead time and tool cost, relative to other material substrates.

What temperature range is recommended?



Pressware is now

PFAS-Free

making them a compliant option in states that have banned PFAS. while maintaining the strength and performance you are accustomed to.





Containers

Multiple closure options: Clear OPS dome lids, overwrap or peelable film. Flanges provide ease-of-handling.



Food preparation, baking and serving can be done on the same tray.









♦♦♦ 450° F

up to (15) minutes





Taxonomy

of a Pressware Product Number

Example Code Number: **PCS5613RR1XP**

Product Line -

PCS - Pressware Classic Stoneware

PEP - Pressware Ebony Premier

PSP - Pressware Special Production

C18 - Dome Lids

XP = **PFAS-Free**

Width (in.) If 0, product is a round tray

Depth (in.)

Length (in.)

Radius Corner **New Pack** Size/Count

15 = 1-5/8



Pressware Specifications

Product number	Description	Dimensions (in.)	Capacity (oz.)	Color	Case pack
PEP0806XP	8" Black pizza tray	8.25 x 8.25 x 0.8	18	Black	350
PCS01305XP	13" White pizza tray	13.2 x 13.2 x 0.6	38	White speckled	250
PCS01505XP	15" White pizza tray	13.2 x 13.2 x 0.6	38	White speckled	250
PEP01505XP	15" Black pizza tray	15.5 x 15.5 x 0.6	52	Black	250
PSP0615CSXP	6" White bowl	6.3 x 6.3 x 1.6	16.6	White speckled	500
PSP0615EPXP	6" Black bowl	6.3 x 6.3 x 1.6	16.6	Black	500
PCS4403XP	4 x 4 White square tray	4.3 x 4.3 x .04	3.5	White speckled	3000
PCS4413XP	4.6 x 4.6 White square tray	4.6 x 4.6 x 1.4	9.5	White speckled	1000
PSP8812REPR1XP	8 x 8 Black square tray	7.9 x 7.9 x 1.3	35.5	Black	250
PEP5613RXP	5 x 6.5 Black rectangle tray	4.9 x 6.5 x 1.4	14.5	Black	500
PCS5615XP	5 x 6 White rectangle tray	4.9 x 6.1 x 1.7	16.8	White speckled	500
PSP561721CSXP	5.5 x 6.5 White rectangle tray	5.5 x 6.6 x 1.9	21	White speckled	500
PCS571321XP	5 x 7.5 White rectangle tray	5.1 x 7.8 x 1.4	20.8	White speckled	500
PCS5713RXP	5 x 7 White rectangle tray	5.4 x 7.5 x 1.4	21.3	White speckled	500
PEP5713RXP	5 x 7 Black rectangle tray	5.4 x 7.5 x 1.4	21.3	Black	500
PCS5811RXP	5 x 8 White rectangle tray	5.9 x 8.3 x 1.1	20.5	White speckled	500
PSP681231EPR1XP	6.5 x 8.5 Black rectangle tray	6.6 x 8.7 x 1.3	26.9	Black	260
PCS6815XP	6.7 x 8.9 White rectangle tray	6.8 x 8.9 x 1.6	35.7	White speckled	250
PEP6815XP	6.7 x 8.9 Black rectangle tray	6.8 x 8.9 x 1.6	35.7	Black	250
PCS6816XP	6 x 7.8 White rectangle tray	6.0 x 7.9 x 1.8	32	White speckled	500
PEP6816XP	6 x 7.8 Black rectangle tray	6.0 x 7.9 x 1.8	32	Black	500
PSP6821EPXP	6.5 x 8.7 Black rectangle tray	6.6 x 8.8 x 2.1	43.4	Black	250
PCS7014XP	7.5 x 9.9 White rectangle tray	7.5 x 10.0 x 1.5	45	White speckled	250
PEP7014XP	7.5 x 9.9 Black rectangle tray	7.5 x 10.0 x 1.5	45	Black	250
PCS7106XP	7 x 11 White rectangle tray	7.3 × 11.3 × 0.7	23	White speckled	500
PSP7917EPXP	7 x 9 Black rectangle tray	7.1 x 9.2 x 1.9	47	Black	1536
PSP81216EPXP	8 x 12 Black rectangle tray	8.6 x 12.1 x 1.8	64	Black	945
PSP91121EPXP	9 x 11 Black rectangle tray	8.9 x 11.4 x 2.1	82.5	Black	800
YCI8D7140001	OPS dome lid for Pressware trays 7014	7.7 x 10.2 x 0.8	n/a	Clear	252
CI86816	OPS dome lid for Pressware trays 6816	6.3 x 8.1 x 0.4	n/a	Clear	500
CI85613R	OPS dome lid for Pressware trays 5613R	5.1 x 6.8 x 0.9	n/a	Clear	1,000
CI85615	OPS dome lid for Pressware trays 5615	5.2 x 6.3 x 0.5	n/a	Clear	1,000
CI85713R	OPS dome lid for Pressware trays 5713R	5.7 X 7.7 X 0.3	n/a	Clear	500
CI86815	OPS dome lid for Pressware trays 6815	6.0 x 9.1 x 0.3	n/a	Clear	250